TOMAHAWK SCHOOL THOUGHTEXCHANGE 2022

Parkland School Division 70

Q1 What are some things you appreciate and some concerns
you have about Tomahawk School and/or Parkland School
Division this year? (Note: you can hit the three purple dots
and skip a thought in the 'Star' phase if a thought doesn't

apply to you.)

I miss being an involved parent...schools have

cohorts for every class, sport, group but 41 Wk W7
nothing for families. Kids, parents, & families Ranked #1 of 20
have missed out on a lot the past 2 years. The

kids need normalcy again. Let’s leave this

behind us & finally move forward!

RPN WhRrOG

Do not agree with the masking and cohorts.
Children need to be able to play with whoever 3.9 Y # 7 "
at recess and breath properly during the day Ranked #2 of 20

P NWhOU

I am concerned about mandatory COVID

vaccines being brought into the school system 39 Yo 7"
for children without parents consent. | don’t Ranked #3 of 20
feel children of a certain age are able to make

vaccine choices. Some have a hard time

regulating their sugar intake and healthy food

choices.

RPNW,r~ O

I love class sizes and the smaller school. A

sense of community is given. It is important 39 W Wiy
for children to play with siblings, and friends in Ranked #4 of 20
different classes on the playground.

RPNW,r~ O




I love the small country town atmosphere and

5 s e—
friendly staff. It's a very personable,warmand 39 W #7777 (118 4 K=
friendly atmosphere. Ranked #5 of 20 g : -
1 s
I miss how kids used to say hello to other 5 4 e—
parents on their own initiative in the hall 3.9 W W7 (11d) 4 %
when passing. COVID-19 has changed peoples Ranked #6 of 20 g :
ability to socially interact to some degree. A 1

response even to a hello now is sometimes not
given.

We appreciate the communication and

5 * L]
personal/family type relationship withinour 39 Y # 7/ (5&) 4 o
small school out in Tomahawk. Ranked #7 of 20 g :
1 %
Kids standing up fir themselves Despite the 5 e e—
fact that the direction told them that kidsdon't 3.6 W v 77 (118 4 S m=
. 3 Y =
have a voice. Ranked #8 of 20 2 %
1 v —
Concerns are that | paid for bus service and | 5 e—
had almost a month where eitheritwasnota 36 W W 77 (?& 4 %
proper driver so | drove or there was no Ranked #9 of 20 g : —
driver. It is important because my children 1%
need to get to school and we have a service
thatisn't being run properly.
Who is made the decision to cover children's 5 e—
faces. The level of trama this has inflicted is 35 W W 7 (78 4 %
impossible to measure. Ranked #10 of 20 g :
1 s —
Enjoy power school and the bus app They 5 g m—
keep me informed of what is happening 34 Wl W98 4 e —
3 * I
Ranked #11 of 20 2 Yo m—
1 %




I'm not sure what the actual eating time is for

5 e—
each classroom, but my children complain 34 Wl W7 ch) 4 S e—
they don't have enough time to eat. | just want Ranked #12 of 20 LT
to be sure the kids have time to enjoy a small 1 %

meal without the rush.

| appreciate the communication that the 5 e e—
teachers have between them and parents 33 W Wiy (128) 4 S —
Because if my child needs more help or not | Ranked #13 of 20 A

like knowing how my child is doing in class 1 oo e—

| appreciate the emphasis and work that is

5 J e—
being put into sports teams for junior high 33 WW W14 4 *

students. Our kids should have access to team Ranked #14 of 20 g :

sports before high school. 1%

Students that are doing the assigned in class 5 e—
work and homework should not havetowait 33 W W 7 (1 &) 4 %

until everyone else catches up. Kids that are Ranked #15 of 20 g :

putting in the effort are being slowed down 1 4

when others in the class don’t do the assigned

work.

We are unhappy with parents basically being 5 g e—
unable to go into the school for the last two 32 W Wiy (48 4 %

years. Everyone is being treated as a one size Ranked #16 of 20 g : B

fits all. It's the governments choice to treat 1 o e—

everyone this way and it's wrong.

I really miss the after school inventors club. |

5 %
like that our small school offers sports,butwe 31 W #7734 4 S e—
really need something for the non sport kids. Ranked #17 of 20 ST
Something crafts and art club or reading club, 1

steam club. Having to pick up kids afterschool

and run to other towns is a pain.

We aren't concerned that vaccines (including 5 e —
COVID-19) we be mandatory at somepoint. 3.0 W W 777 (4&) 4%

This is not okay. Everything is favored toward Ranked #18 of 20 g :

the governments wants which are reflected as 1 o —

demands. It's not fair to the children of the
future.




| like the small class sizes. But unfortunately it
means combined grades, whichldonotlike.lt 30 W # "
puts extra stress on teachers and students. Ranked #19 of 20

I am concerned about the movie choices that

are shown in the classroom to students. | 27 Wiy
would prefer a permission slip go home for Ranked #20 of 20
parents to sign. Some of the material have

been quite frightening to my child.

P NWhO
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